

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 6 6 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in R P No. 6 5 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 1 1 4 6 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH C O U R T O F B O M B A Y AT A U R A N G A B A D B E N C H)

A N S A R I M A R I Y A M B I A B D U L S A M E D A N S A R I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M U H A M M A D I R S H A D & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., R a i s i n g additional grounds and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 3 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V. S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhan shu Choudhari, Adv.for
Mr. Naresh Ku m a r ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner contends that the respondent No.1 had not furnished the Caste Validity Certificate within the prescribed time under Section 9A of the Maha r a s h t r a Municipal Councils, Nagar P a n c h a y a t and Industria l Townships Act, 1 9 6 5 (for short 'the Act'). He further contends that the respondent No.1 had only produced the caste certificate which was declared to be invalid, which order was being assailed in the writ petition. That the High Court had no reason to review the matter.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master