

| ITEM NO.64 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IX  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14669/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2007 in RP No. 65/2007 & WP No. 1146/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANSARI MARIYAMBI ABDUL SAMED ANSARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMAD IRSHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising additional grounds, permission to file additional documents and pray  
er  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. S.P. Adgaonkar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. S.P. Adgaonkar, appearing for Ms. Anjani Kumar Jha,  
Advocate accepts notice for respondent No.4 and states that they want to file  
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondent. They may do so before  
12.2.2008.

Fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 by registered post  
A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all  
the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance.

List the matter on 12.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar