

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14669/2007

ANSARI MARIYAMBI ABDUL SAMED ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMAD IRSHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
for Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kr. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner, who was directed to take steps against Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 by Registered Post, has not taken steps properly. Hence, take steps within 10 days from today and post immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 7th March, 2008.

In the meanwhile, served respondents may file Counter Affidavit.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar