

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14669/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2007 in RP No.65/2007 in  
WP No.1146/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

ANSARI MARIYAMBI ABDUL SAMED ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMAD IRSHAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for raising additional grounds, permission to file  
additional documents, with prayer for interim relief and  
office report]

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv. for  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

No.2 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

No.4 Mr. Anil S. Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Adgaonkar, Adv. for  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the  
case is adjourned by two weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.  
(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master