

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No...../2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14669/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2007 in RP No.65/2007 and
WP No.1146/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANSARI MARIYAMBI ABDUL SAMED ANSARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMAD IRSHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,A.O.R.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,A.O.R.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,A.O.R.
Mr. Anil Kumar,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, adjourned.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master